_yunr lotttr qt !arch 20. 1916.
_nuqinq- v:l.olaz&m- of the Federal Election Cupaign
Act of 1971, as ‘aménded, by the Chief of Police of
Lewiston, Maine. I have reviewed your allegations
and have concluded ‘the Federal Election Commission
does not have authority over the matters set forth.
Accordingly, upon my recommendation, the Commission
has decided to close its files in this matter and will
procqed with no. t‘mm: uvesugauan o! 1t. :

: Shmtld addttional in!omtion comeé: t.o rour IttﬁntiOn
- which you Believe to be within the. juricdictim of the
_ Commission; please contact me again. '-The attorney -
' .assigned to um ‘calie wn Gloria Sul.ton ('hlcphone No.
g 202—382—4041) o :
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Blgned Jobm €. N7, Jne
" John G. mu:pny. Jr. '
General Counsel




MAY 26 1073 No. MUR 110 (76)
REC'D:  3/93/76

‘DAEE AND TIME OF TRANSMITTAL:

(4

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION fff: i
Washington, D. C. gg "
: I
LI 4

Complainant's Name: Theodore R. Lincoln

Respondent's Name: Chief of Police of Lewiston, Maine

Relevant Statute: Unknown

Internal Reports Checked:

®ederal Agencies Checked:

SUMMARY OF ALLEGATION

Complainant asserts that the Chief of Police of Lewiston, Maine

prevented him from securing signatures for his nominating petition

at a shopping center without the approval of all the shop owners

and that such conduct by the police "is wrong and is harrassment."

PRELIMINARY LEGAL ANALYSIS

No jurisdiction

RECOMMENDATION

Date of Jext Commission Reviow:




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1325 K SIRELT NW.
WASHING TON, D C. 20463

Mr. Theodore R. Lincoln
P. O. Box 1012

57 Maple Street
Lewiston, Maine 04240

Dear Mr. Lincoln:

I have received your letter of March 20, 1976,
alleging violations of the Federal Election Campaign
Act of 1971, as amended, by the Chief of Police of
Lewiston, Maine. I have reviewed your allegations
and have concluded the Federal Election Commission
does not have authority over the matters set forth.
Accordingly, upon my recommendation, the Commission
has decided to close its files in this matter and will
proceed with no further investigation of it.

Should additional information come to your attention
which you believe to be within the jurisdiction of the
Commission, please contact me again. The attorney
assigned to this case was Gloria Sulton (Telephone No.
202-382-4041).

Sincerely yours,

John G. Murphy, Jr.
General Counsel




T moR o lny
o lox 10/ 2

FEDERAL 1 ¢

) I#
CTION - .
it l%wdyff&w

14R23 All: 3 201976

MpEes. oy Sl
FE‘IJ“%'.?‘.—‘ 2 e Vi ecd »‘--n'-;@‘ % -
Tk

&ii L







Wedido R Lveshy,

aka
;( //07’/[/‘2\

‘77-7/» y@kﬁf

: ;/,/sé o iy o 240

LIEERTY THEE J

"7;/(// m S i ,7/ ittty
32 /77,”7 4\

o/z/fy/t‘?/;’ﬁ/( 20403




